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Login

General Information

Revision Application Form Selection *
Permit Number PR (Permit Revision
C1981012 Application)
Select Revision ¥ Revision Sequence *
If there are no options available it's because there are no open If this does not populate, please contact your specialist to determine
revisions of the selected type for the selected permit number which sequence number to use.
Permit Revision 5 5

Operation Name
New EIk Mine

The following pages will show the contact information we have on file for this permit. If any of it is inaccurate, you will
have the opportunity to correct it after this form has been submitted.

1. Upon submission of this form you will be presented with a link to the contact information update form.
2. There is a question asking about the accuracy of this information. Indicating that it is inaccurate will send an e-
mail to notify your administrator to make the appropriate changes.




Contact Information

Permittee Name
New Elk Coal Company, LLC

Permittee Contact

Larry Cook

Permittee Address 1
12250 Highway 12

Permittee Address 2

Permittee City

Weston

Permittee Contact Email Address

larrycookconsulting@yahoo.com

Permittee Contact Phone Number

Permittee State
CO

Permittee Zip Code
810910000

Permitting Name
New Elk Coal Company, LLC

Permitting Contact

Larry Cook

Permitting Address 1
12250 Highway 12

Permitting Address 2

Permitting City

Weston

Permitting Contact Email Address

larrycookconsulting@yahoo.com

Permitting Contact Phone Number
7196316141

Permitting State
CO

Permitting Zip Code
810910000

Inspection Name
New Elk Coal Company, LLC

Inspection Contact

Larry Cook

Inspection Address 1
12250 Highway 12




Inspection Address 2

Inspection City Inspection State Inspection Zip Code
Weston CO 810910000

Inspection Contact Email Address

larrycookconsulting@yahoo.com

Inspection Contact Phone Number
7196316141

Is the contact information listed above correct? If it is not correct your organization's Administrator will receive an email

notification. ¥

Yes No

Once this form is submitted you will see a link to update contact information, which you may do if you're an admin.



Surface Area Changes

Revision Title ¥ (?)
Permit Revision 5
Short description

Narrative Description of Revision ¥ (?)

Through this permit revision, New Elk Coal Company seeks to expand the permit boundary east and north of the current boundary by

2,856 acres for Blue Seam Mining.
Detailed description used for notifications

Bond Amount Change? ¥

Yes © No

Additional Surface Disturbance? ¥

Yes © No

Permit Area
Current Value Proposed Change Value * (?) Calculated Revised Total
4201.90 2856.00 7057.90
This value must equal the total of all Surface and
Mineral Acreage changes
Affected Area
Current Value Proposed Change Value ¥ (?) Calculated Revised Total
2904.41 2285.00 5189.41
Disturbed Area
Current Value Proposed Change Value ¥ (?) Calculated Revised Total
227.80 0.00 227.80

Federal Surface

Current Value Proposed Change Value * ?) Calculated Revised Total
0.00 0.00 0.00

State Surface

Current Value Proposed Change Value ¥ (?) Calculated Revised Total
3288.40 589.60 3878.00

County Surface

Current Value Proposed Change Value ¥ (?)

Calculated Revised Total




0.00

Private Surface

Current Value
913.50

Surface Area Total
7057.90

Permit Area Total
7057.90

0.00

Proposed Change Value * (?)

2266.40

0.00

Calculated Revised Total

3179.90



Mineral Changes

Federal Mineral

Current Value Proposed Change Value ¥ (?) Calculated Revised Total

0.00 0.00 0.00

State Mineral

Current Value Proposed Change Value ¥ (?) Calculated Revised Total

3288.40 589.60 3878.00

County Mineral

Current Value Proposed Change Value X (2) Calculated Revised Total

0.00 0.00 0.00

Private Mineral

Current Value Proposed Change Value ¥ (?) Calculated Revised Total
913.50 2266.40 3179.90

Mineral Total

7057.90

Permit Area Total
7057.90




Attachments & Maps

Proposed Public Notice Attachment

Do you have attachments? *

Yes No

Attachments

Standard Uploads

Document, NOT Confidential
2.04-19.pdf

Adequacy Response Page.pdf
Ex.7.pdf

Ex.11.pdf

Ex.23.pdf

Exhibit 28 -

NewElk_C1981012_MT8_29Aug20...

Exhibit 34 - Complete.pdf

NE 2.04_11g PR-5_10-01-2021.pdf
Section 2.03_PR-5_10.11.21.pdf
Section 2.04_1 and 1a_PR-
5_10.11.21.pdf

Section 2.04_5.pdf

Section 2.04_7-8pdf.pdf

Section 2.04_33pdf.pdf

Section 2.05_1,2,3,10,11.pdf
Section 2.05_69-74pdf.pdf

Map 3_ PR-05 Mine
Plan_9.22.21.pdf

Map 5_Surface Geology PR-05.pdf
Map 8_PR-5_9.28.21.pdf

Map 11B_Golden Eagle_Permit
Boundary and Airshaft.pdf

Map1_MinePlan_SurfaceBoundary....

Map2_CoalOwnership.pdf

Map7_CrossSections_CoalSeams....

Figure 2.pdf

Map 6_Sheet 1.pdf
Map 6_Sheet 2.pdf
Map 6_Sheet 3.pdf
Map 6_Sheet 4.pdf
Map 6_Sheet 5.pdf
Map 6_Sheet 6.pdf
Map 6_Sheet 7.pdf
Map 6_Sheet 8.pdf
Map 6_Sheet 9.pdf
Map 6_Sheet 10.pdf
Map 6 Sheet 11.pdf

29.24KB
82.2KB
12.25MB
10.06MB
978.79KB

2.52MB

4.04MB
42.78KB
116.74KB

39.25KB

36.59KB
37.18KB
34.4KB

87.41KB
72.68KB

531.9KB

853.04KB
2.88MB

851.61KB

1.98MB
351.03KB
901.26KB
458.15KB
698.84KB
675.29KB
689.16KB
679.91KB
1.29MB
1.25MB
1.26MB
1.26MB
657.9KB
638.27KB
626.97KB




Map 6_Sheet 12.pdf 620.7KB

Map 6_Sheet 13.pdf 576.08KB
Map 6_Sheet 14.pdf 558.74KB
Map 6_Sheet 15.pdf 549.13KB
Map 20_PR-05 Inventory Map.pdf 2.09MB
Map 20_PR-05 Sheet 2.pdf 546.54KB
Map 20_PR-05 Sheet 3.pdf 633.47KB
Map 20_PR-05 Sheet 4.pdf 525.6KB
Map 20_PR-05 Sheet 5.pdf 406.11KB
Map 20_PR-05 Sheet 6.pdf 424 71KB
Map 20_PR-05 Sheet 7.pdf 346.9KB

Proof of Publication

Confidential Uploads

CONFIDENTIAL Document

Map, NOT Confidential

CONFIDENTIAL Map

New or Revised Documents / Pages *

If none exist, enter NONE in the comment box below.

Adequacy Response Page

Adequacy Response Letter

Exhibit 7

Exhibit 11

Exhibit 23

Exhibit 28

Exhibit 34

Section 2.03

Section 2.04 pages 1, 1a, 5, 7, 8, 11g, 19, 33
Section 2.05, 1, 2, 3, 10, 11, 69-74

New or Revised Maps *

If none exist, enter NONE in the comment box below.

Figure 2
Map 1,2,3,5,6,7,8,11B, 20

Deleted Documents / Pages *

If none exist, enter NONE in the comment box below.

NONE

Deleted Maps *

If none exist, enter NONE in the comment box below.

NONE

Date
10/11/21




By checking this box you have thoroughly reviewed this Coal Revision form and are ready to submit this form to DRMS.
v IAgree



