DRMS Coal Revision Application Modification



COLORADO Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety

Department of Natural Resources

Login

General Information

Permit Number *

C1981012

Select Revision *

PR (Permit Revision

Revision Application Form Selection *

If this does not populate, please contact your specialist to determine

Application)

Revision Sequence *

which sequence number to use.

If there are no options available it's because there are no open revisions of the selected type for the selected permit number

5

Permit Revision 5

Operation Name

New Elk Mine

The following pages will show the contact information we have on file for this permit. If any of it is inaccurate, you will have the opportunity to correct it after this form has been submitted.

- 1. Upon submission of this form you will be presented with a link to the contact information update form.
- 2. There is a question asking about the accuracy of this information. Indicating that it is inaccurate will send an email to notify your administrator to make the appropriate changes.

Permittee Contact Information

Permittee Name New Elk Coal Company, LLC

Permittee Contact

Permittee Address 1 12250 Highway 12

Permittee Address 2

Permittee City	Permittee State
Weston	CO

Permittee Zip Code 810910000

Permittee Contact Email Address

larrycookconsulting@yahoo.com

Permittee Contact Phone Number

Permitting Contact Info

Permitting Name

New Elk Coal Company, LLC

Permitting Contact Larry Cook

Permitting Address 1 12250 Highway 12

Permitting Address 2

Permitting CityPermitting StateWestonCO

Permitting Zip Code 810910000

Permitting Contact Email Address

larrycookconsulting@yahoo.com

Permitting Contact Phone Number

7196316141

Inspection Contact Info

Inspection Name New Elk Coal Company, LLC

Inspection Contact Larry Cook

Inspection Address 1 12250 Highway 12 **Inspection Address 2**

Inspection City

Weston

Inspection State CO Inspection Zip Code 810910000

Inspection Contact Email Address

larrycookconsulting@yahoo.com

Inspection Contact Phone Number

7196316141

Is the contact information listed above correct? If it is not correct your organization's Administrator will receive an email notification. *

🖲 Yes 🔵 No

Once this form is submitted you will see a link to update contact information, which you may do if you're an admin.

Surface Area Changes

Revision

Revision Title * (?)

Permit Revision 5 Short description

Narrative Description of Revision * (?)

Through this permit revision, New Elk Coal Company seeks to expand the permit boundary east and north of the current boundary by 2,856 acres for Blue Seam Mining.

Detailed description used for notifications

Bond Amount Change? *

🔍 Yes 💿 No

Additional Surface Disturbance? *

🔘 Yes 💿 No

Proposed Acreage Revisions

Permit Area		
Current Value	Proposed Change Value * (?)	Calculated Revised Total
4201.90	2856.00	7057.90 This value must equal the total of all Surface and Mineral Acreage changes
Affected Area		
Current Value	Proposed Change Value * (?)	Calculated Revised Total
2904.41	2285.00	5189.41
Disturbed Area		
Current Value	Proposed Change Value * (?)	Calculated Revised Total
227.80	0.00	227.80
Federal Surface		
Current Value	Proposed Change Value * (?)	Calculated Revised Total
0.00	0.00	0.00
State Surface		
Current Value	Proposed Change Value * (?)	Calculated Revised Total
3288.40	589.60	3878.00
County Surface		
Current Value	Proposed Change Value * (?)	Calculated Revised Total

0.00	0.00	0.00	
Private Surface			
Current Value	Proposed Change Value * (?)	Calculated Revised Total	
913.50	2266.40	3179.90	
Surface Area Total 7057.90			
Permit Area Total 7057.90			

Mineral Changes

Mineral Changes

Federal Mineral		
Current Value	Proposed Change Value * (?)	Calculated Revised Total
0.00	0.00	0.00
State Mineral		
Current Value	Proposed Change Value * (?)	Calculated Revised Total
3288.40	589.60	3878.00
County Mineral		
Current Value	Proposed Change Value * (?)	Calculated Revised Total
0.00	0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00	0.00
^{0.00} Private Mineral	0.00	0.00
	0.00 Proposed Change Value * (?)	0.00 Calculated Revised Total
Private Mineral		
Private Mineral Current Value	Proposed Change Value * (?)	Calculated Revised Total
Private Mineral Current Value 913.50	Proposed Change Value * (?)	Calculated Revised Total
Private Mineral Current Value 913.50 Mineral Total	Proposed Change Value * (?)	Calculated Revised Total
Private Mineral Current Value 913.50 Mineral Total 7057.90	Proposed Change Value * (?)	Calculated Revised Total
Private Mineral Current Value 913.50 Mineral Total 7057.90 Permit Area Total	Proposed Change Value * (?)	Calculated Revised Total

Attachments & Maps

Proposed Public Notice Attachment

Do you have attachments? *

• Yes • No

Attachments

Standard Uploads

Document, NOT Confidential

2.04-19.pdf	29.24KB
Adequacy Response Page.pdf	82.2KB
Ex.7.pdf	12.25MB
Ex.11.pdf	10.06MB
Ex.23.pdf	978.79KB
Exhibit 28 -	2 FOMD
NewElk_C1981012_MT8_29Aug20	2.52MB
Exhibit 34 - Complete.pdf	4.04MB
NE 2.04_11g PR-5_10-01-2021.pdf	42.78KB
Section 2.03_PR-5_10.11.21.pdf	116.74KB
Section 2.04_1 and 1a_PR-	20.25KB
5_10.11.21.pdf	39.25KB
Section 2.04_5.pdf	36.59KB
Section 2.04_7-8pdf.pdf	37.18KB
Section 2.04_33pdf.pdf	34.4KB
Section 2.05_1,2,3,10,11.pdf	87.41KB
Section 2.05_69-74pdf.pdf	72.68KB
Map 3_ PR-05 Mine	531.9KB
Plan_9.22.21.pdf	551.9KD
Map 5_Surface Geology_PR-05.pdf	853.04KB
Map 5_Surface Geology_PR-05.pdf Map 8_PR-5_9.28.21.pdf	853.04KB 2.88MB
	2.88MB
Map 8_PR-5_9.28.21.pdf	
Map 8_PR-5_9.28.21.pdf Map 11B_Golden Eagle_Permit	2.88MB 851.61KB
Map 8_PR-5_9.28.21.pdf Map 11B_Golden Eagle_Permit Boundary and Airshaft.pdf	2.88MB 851.61KB
Map 8_PR-5_9.28.21.pdf Map 11B_Golden Eagle_Permit Boundary and Airshaft.pdf Map1_MinePlan_SurfaceBoundary	2.88MB 851.61KB 1.98MB
Map 8_PR-5_9.28.21.pdf Map 11B_Golden Eagle_Permit Boundary and Airshaft.pdf Map1_MinePlan_SurfaceBoundary Map2_CoalOwnership.pdf	2.88MB 851.61KB 1.98MB 351.03KB
Map 8_PR-5_9.28.21.pdf Map 11B_Golden Eagle_Permit Boundary and Airshaft.pdf Map1_MinePlan_SurfaceBoundary Map2_CoalOwnership.pdf Map7_CrossSections_CoalSeams	2.88MB 851.61KB 1.98MB 351.03KB 901.26KB
Map 8_PR-5_9.28.21.pdf Map 11B_Golden Eagle_Permit Boundary and Airshaft.pdf Map1_MinePlan_SurfaceBoundary Map2_CoalOwnership.pdf Map7_CrossSections_CoalSeams Figure 2.pdf	2.88MB 851.61KB 1.98MB 351.03KB 901.26KB 458.15KB
Map 8_PR-5_9.28.21.pdf Map 11B_Golden Eagle_Permit Boundary and Airshaft.pdf Map1_MinePlan_SurfaceBoundary Map2_CoalOwnership.pdf Map7_CrossSections_CoalSeams Figure 2.pdf Map 6_Sheet 1.pdf	2.88MB 851.61KB 1.98MB 351.03KB 901.26KB 458.15KB 698.84KB
Map 8_PR-5_9.28.21.pdf Map 11B_Golden Eagle_Permit Boundary and Airshaft.pdf Map1_MinePlan_SurfaceBoundary Map2_CoalOwnership.pdf Map7_CrossSections_CoalSeams Figure 2.pdf Map 6_Sheet 1.pdf Map 6_Sheet 2.pdf	2.88MB 851.61KB 1.98MB 351.03KB 901.26KB 458.15KB 698.84KB 675.29KB
Map 8_PR-5_9.28.21.pdf Map 11B_Golden Eagle_Permit Boundary and Airshaft.pdf Map1_MinePlan_SurfaceBoundary Map2_CoalOwnership.pdf Map7_CrossSections_CoalSeams Figure 2.pdf Map 6_Sheet 1.pdf Map 6_Sheet 2.pdf Map 6_Sheet 3.pdf	2.88MB 851.61KB 1.98MB 351.03KB 901.26KB 458.15KB 698.84KB 675.29KB 689.16KB
Map 8_PR-5_9.28.21.pdf Map 11B_Golden Eagle_Permit Boundary and Airshaft.pdf Map1_MinePlan_SurfaceBoundary Map2_CoalOwnership.pdf Map7_CrossSections_CoalSeams Figure 2.pdf Map 6_Sheet 1.pdf Map 6_Sheet 2.pdf Map 6_Sheet 3.pdf Map 6_Sheet 4.pdf	2.88MB 851.61KB 1.98MB 351.03KB 901.26KB 458.15KB 698.84KB 675.29KB 689.16KB 679.91KB
Map 8_PR-5_9.28.21.pdf Map 11B_Golden Eagle_Permit Boundary and Airshaft.pdf Map1_MinePlan_SurfaceBoundary Map2_CoalOwnership.pdf Map7_CrossSections_CoalSeams Figure 2.pdf Map 6_Sheet 1.pdf Map 6_Sheet 2.pdf Map 6_Sheet 3.pdf Map 6_Sheet 4.pdf Map 6_Sheet 5.pdf	2.88MB 851.61KB 1.98MB 351.03KB 901.26KB 458.15KB 698.84KB 675.29KB 689.16KB 679.91KB 1.29MB
Map 8_PR-5_9.28.21.pdf Map 11B_Golden Eagle_Permit Boundary and Airshaft.pdf Map1_MinePlan_SurfaceBoundary Map2_CoalOwnership.pdf Map7_CrossSections_CoalSeams Figure 2.pdf Map 6_Sheet 1.pdf Map 6_Sheet 2.pdf Map 6_Sheet 3.pdf Map 6_Sheet 4.pdf Map 6_Sheet 5.pdf Map 6_Sheet 6.pdf	2.88MB 851.61KB 1.98MB 351.03KB 901.26KB 458.15KB 698.84KB 675.29KB 689.16KB 679.91KB 1.29MB 1.25MB
Map 8_PR-5_9.28.21.pdf Map 11B_Golden Eagle_Permit Boundary and Airshaft.pdf Map1_MinePlan_SurfaceBoundary Map2_CoalOwnership.pdf Map7_CrossSections_CoalSeams Figure 2.pdf Map 6_Sheet 1.pdf Map 6_Sheet 2.pdf Map 6_Sheet 2.pdf Map 6_Sheet 3.pdf Map 6_Sheet 3.pdf Map 6_Sheet 5.pdf Map 6_Sheet 5.pdf Map 6_Sheet 6.pdf Map 6_Sheet 7.pdf	2.88MB 851.61KB 1.98MB 351.03KB 901.26KB 458.15KB 698.84KB 675.29KB 689.16KB 679.91KB 1.29MB 1.25MB 1.25MB
Map 8_PR-5_9.28.21.pdf Map 11B_Golden Eagle_Permit Boundary and Airshaft.pdf Map1_MinePlan_SurfaceBoundary Map2_CoalOwnership.pdf Map7_CrossSections_CoalSeams Figure 2.pdf Map 6_Sheet 1.pdf Map 6_Sheet 2.pdf Map 6_Sheet 2.pdf Map 6_Sheet 3.pdf Map 6_Sheet 4.pdf Map 6_Sheet 5.pdf Map 6_Sheet 6.pdf Map 6_Sheet 7.pdf Map 6_Sheet 8.pdf	2.88MB 851.61KB 1.98MB 351.03KB 901.26KB 458.15KB 698.84KB 675.29KB 689.16KB 679.91KB 1.29MB 1.25MB 1.26MB 1.26MB

· _ ·	
Map 6_Sheet 12.pdf	620.7KB
Map 6_Sheet 13.pdf	576.08KB
Map 6_Sheet 14.pdf	558.74KB
Map 6_Sheet 15.pdf	549.13KB
Map 20_PR-05 Inventory Map.pdf	2.09MB
Map 20_PR-05 Sheet 2.pdf	546.54KB
Map 20_PR-05 Sheet 3.pdf	633.47KB
Map 20_PR-05 Sheet 4.pdf	525.6KB
Map 20_PR-05 Sheet 5.pdf	406.11KB
Map 20_PR-05 Sheet 6.pdf	424.71KB
Map 20_PR-05 Sheet 7.pdf	346.9KB

Map, NOT Confidential

Proof of Publication

Confidential Uploads

CONFIDENTIAL Document

CONFIDENTIAL Map

Document / Map List

New or Revised Documents / Pages *

If none exist, enter NONE in the comment box below. Adequacy Response Page Adequacy Response Letter Exhibit 7 Exhibit 11 Exhibit 23 Exhibit 28 Exhibit 34 Section 2.03 Section 2.04 pages 1, 1a, 5, 7, 8, 11g, 19, 33 Section 2.05, 1, 2, 3, 10, 11, 69-74

New or Revised Maps *

If none exist, enter NONE in the comment box below. Figure 2 Map 1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 7, 8, 11B, 20

Deleted Documents / Pages *

If none exist, enter NONE in the comment box below. $\label{eq:NONE} \ensuremath{\mathsf{NONE}}$

Deleted Maps *

If none exist, enter NONE in the comment box below. NONE

Signature

Date

10/11/21

By checking this box you have thoroughly reviewed this Coal Revision form and are ready to submit this form to DRMS. I Agree